-----------   -----------   -----------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity .....   1,937,469   207,265   2,144,734
   ===========   ===========   ===========

   (1) See accompanying notes to unaudited combined condensed pro forma
   financial statements to which specific references above also refer.

   60

   68
UNAUDITED COMBINED CONDENSED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000

   Glacier and
- ------------------------------------------------------------   Glacier   Pro forma   WesterFed
   (amounts in thousands, except per share data)   Bancorp, Inc.  WesterFed   Adjustments (1)   Combined
- ------------------------------------------------------------  -------------  ----------   -----------   -----------

Interest income
   Loans .....   $   46,338   39,268   1,341 (e)   86,947
   Investments and interest bearing deposits .....   11,601   13,862   (1,423)(e)   23,986
   (54)(e)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total interest income .....   57,939   53,130   (136)   110,933

Interest expense
   Deposits .....   16,246   19,527   639 (e)   36,412
   Borrowings .....   11,114   10,819   620 (e)   22,553
   Trust preferred securities .....   --   --   1,170 (e)   1,170
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total interest expense .....   27,360   30,346   2,429   60,135

   Net interest income .....   30,579   22,784   (2,565)   50,798
Provision for loan losses .....   1,483   1,350   --   2,833
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Net interest income after provision for loan losses...   29,096   21,434   (2,565)   47,965

Non-interest income
   Fees and service charges .....   7,255   6,099   --   13,354
   Net gains on sale of  loans .....   1,512   245   --   1,757
   Net losses on sale of investments .....   (5)   (1,068)   --   (1,073)
   Gain on sale of branch offices .....   1,878   1,878
   Other income .....   1,335   514   (184)(e)   1,665
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total non-interest income .....   10,097   7,668   (184)   17,581

Non-interest expense
   Employee compensation and benefits .....   12,078   9,046   21,124
   Occupancy & equipment .....   3,568   2,809   60 (e)   6,437
   Other expense .....   6,985   5,809   --   12,794
   Deposit premium amortization .....   149   439   818 (e)   1,406
   Goodwill amortization .....   270   500   230 (e)   1,000
   Minority interest .....   45   --   --   45
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total non-interest expense .....   23,095   18,603   1,108   42,806

Earnings before income taxes .....   16,098   10,499   (3,857)   22,740
Federal and state income tax expense .....   5,825   4,038   (1,414)   8,449
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

   Net earnings .....   $   10,273   6,461   (2,443)   14,291
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

Average common shares outstanding - basic .....   11,439   3,959   15,794
Average common shares outstanding - diluted .....   11,548   4,075   16,031
Basic net earnings per share of common stock .....   $   0.90   1.63   0.90
Diluted net earnings per share of common stock .....   $   0.89   1.59   0.89